

**CONTACT:** Karen Livingstone

Communications

732-842-4000, ext. 4256

klivings@monmouthcountyparks.com

or

Patti Conroy Visitor Services

732-842-4000, ext. 4247

pconroy@monmouthcountyparks.com

## **IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Monday, December 4, 2023

## CALL FOR ENTRIES INTO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM'S BIG WORKS EXHIBIT

LINCROFT — Calling all artists! The Monmouth County Park System is seeking entries into its upcoming *Big Works Exhibit*. Held from February 9-March 23 at the Gallery in the Thompson Park Creative Arts Center,

Lincroft, this exhibit will feature artwork that is 3' x 3' or larger. All mediums are eligible for submission.

Additional information and entry form are available on "The Gallery at Thompson Park" page at

www.MonmouthCountyParks.com. Entry deadline is Friday, January 19.

To learn more about the exhibit, the Thompson Park Creative Arts Center, or the Park System, please visit <a href="https://www.MonmouthCountyParks.com">www.MonmouthCountyParks.com</a> or call 732-842-4000. For persons with hearing impairment, the Park System TTY/TDD number is 711. The Monmouth County Park System, created in 1960 by the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners, is Monmouth County's Open Space, Parks, and Recreation agency.